

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 1 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00

Mathis
Construction Co.
LEH, NJ
10%

Jersey
Construction, Inc.
Hammononton, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	30.00	1,800.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	60.00	1,800.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F	20.00	18,000.00	0.01	9.00	10.00	9,000.00
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	815.00	1,630.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	600.00	600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	36,610.00	36,610.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	9.00	10,800.00	10.00	12,000.00
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	15.00	12,000.00	15.00	12,000.00
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	2.50	2,500.00	2.20	2,200.00
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	8.50	19,550.00	7.50	17,250.00
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00	0.10	40.00
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	2.00	1,600.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	90.00	24,300.00	113.00	30,510.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	85.00	45,900.00	82.00	44,280.00
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	80.00	960.00	100.00	1,200.00
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	89.00	8,900.00	80.00	8,000.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	1,100.00	16,500.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	88.00	15,400.00	65.00	11,375.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	75.00	7,500.00	50.00	5,000.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	48.00	384.00	37.00	296.00
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	20.00	10,000.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 2 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDERENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00Mathis
Construction Co.
LEH, NJ
10%Jersey
Construction, Inc.
Hammonton, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	1.40	1,400.00	1.50	1,500.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	2.75	1,375.00	2.80	1,400.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	6.00	1,320.00	6.50	1,430.00
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	39.00	3,900.00	42.00	4,200.00
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	21.00	4,200.00	24.00	4,800.00
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	65.00	650.00	32.00	320.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	10.90	16,895.00	12.30	19,065.00
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	16.30	815.00	20.65	1,032.50
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	865.00	10,380.00
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,525.00	9,150.00	1,325.00	7,950.00
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	0.80	960.00	1.85	2,220.00
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	0.80	1,840.00	1.85	4,255.00
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	9.70	1,940.00	7.45	1,490.00
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,220.00	19,320.00	2,890.00	17,340.00
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,227.00	7,362.00	1,195.00	7,170.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	2.75	6,050.00	2.00	4,400.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	1.00	2,200.00	2.20	4,840.00
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	0.65	1,430.00	1.50	3,300.00
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	120.00	24,000.00
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	105.00	6,300.00	85.00	5,100.00
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$421,212.90		\$448,543.50

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 3 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00

C.J. Hesse, Inc.
Belford, NJ
10%

Kline
Construction Co.
Galloway, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	700.00	700.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	54.00	3,240.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	1.00	30.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F.	20.00	18,000.00	9.50	8,550.00	1.00	900.00
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	37,800.00	37,800.00
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	30.00	36,000.00	16.00	19,200.00
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	15.00	12,000.00	5.50	4,400.00
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	1.75	1,750.00	2.40	2,400.00
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	6.75	15,525.00	11.50	26,450.00
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	4.00	1,600.00	1.20	480.00
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	2.00	1,600.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	95.00	25,650.00	97.00	26,190.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	90.00	48,600.00	94.00	50,760.00
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	82.00	984.00	150.00	1,800.00
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	78.00	7,800.00	104.00	10,400.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	725.00	10,875.00	830.00	12,450.00
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	69.00	12,075.00	90.00	15,750.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	72.00	7,200.00	75.00	7,500.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	42.00	336.00	75.00	600.00
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	28.00	14,000.00	27.00	13,500.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 4 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00		C.J. Hesse, Inc. Belford, NJ 10%		Kline Construction Co. Galloway, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	1.40	1,400.00	2.00	2,000.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	2.80	1,400.00	4.00	2,000.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	6.00	1,320.00	19.00	4,180.00
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	38.00	3,800.00	50.00	5,000.00
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	33.00	6,600.00	25.00	5,000.00
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	55.00	550.00	30.00	300.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	8.90	13,795.00	11.30	17,515.00
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	38.75	1,937.50	20.00	1,000.00
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	660.00	7,920.00	500.00	6,000.00
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	1.65	1,980.00	0.25	300.00
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	1.65	3,795.00	0.27	621.00
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	6.60	1,320.00	2.50	500.00
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,350.00	14,100.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,590.00	9,540.00	1,050.00	6,300.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	9.50	20,900.00	10.00	22,000.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	0.80	1,760.00	2.00	4,400.00
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	0.55	1,210.00	1.25	2,750.00
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	77.00	15,400.00	86.00	17,200.00
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUF	60.00	3,600.00	100.00	6,000.00	96.00	5,760.00
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUF	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$452,681.40		\$472,276.00

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 5 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		Shore Connection, Inc. West Creek, NJ 10%	
				\$511,325.00					
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,886.02	20,886.02	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	20,625.00	20,625.00
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,271.60	4,271.60	4,500.00	4,500.00
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	1.00	60.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	10.00	300.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F.	20.00	18,000.00	0.01	9.00	1.00	900.00
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	800.00	1,600.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.01	0.01	500.00	500.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	27.50	33,000.00	21.00	25,200.00
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	22.00	17,600.00	5.00	4,000.00
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	1.65	1,650.00	2.50	2,500.00
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	7.50	17,250.00	9.00	20,700.00
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00	6.00	2,400.00
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	7.50	6,000.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	110.00	29,700.00	125.00	33,750.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	88.00	47,520.00	110.00	59,400.00
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	85.00	1,020.00	350.00	4,200.00
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	72.00	7,200.00	75.00	7,500.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	875.00	13,125.00	600.00	9,000.00
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	87.00	15,225.00	75.00	13,125.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	75.00	7,500.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	135.00	1,080.00	30.00	240.00
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	26.00	13,000.00	25.00	12,500.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 6 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00		Earle Asphalt Company Farmingdale, NJ 10%		Shore Connection, Inc. West Creek, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	1.35	1,350.00	3.50	3,500.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	2.70	1,350.00	7.00	3,500.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	6.00	1,320.00	12.25	2,695.00
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	39.00	3,900.00	15.00	1,500.00
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	5.50	1,100.00	11.55	2,310.00
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	16.30	163.00	27.50	275.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	13.00	20,150.00	2.13	3,301.50
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	22.00	1,100.00	4.40	220.00
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	950.00	11,400.00	527.10	6,325.20
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,825.00	16,950.00	400.00	2,400.00
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	12,980.00	12,980.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	1.80	2,160.00	2.11	2,532.00
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	1.50	3,450.00	2.20	5,060.00
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	8.40	1,680.00	4.95	990.00
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	1,540.00	9,240.00
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,540.00	9,240.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	10.50	23,100.00	4.25	9,350.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	1.30	2,860.00	4.60	10,120.00
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	0.65	1,430.00	2.00	4,400.00
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	60.00	12,000.00	3.00	600.00
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	0.01	0.60	10.00	600.00
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$481,813.13		\$483,138.70

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 7 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00

Arthur R.
Henry, Inc.
Egg Harbor, NJ
10%

James R.
lentile, Inc.
Marlboro, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.01	0.01	2,435.00	2,435.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,667.00	6,667.00
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	50.00	3,000.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	160.00	4,800.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F	20.00	18,000.00	12.00	10,800.00	14.00	12,600.00
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	8.00	9,600.00	6.50	7,800.00
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	5.00	4,000.00	5.75	4,600.00
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	2.00	2,000.00
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	8.00	18,400.00	8.15	18,745.00
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00	11.00	4,400.00
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	0.01	8.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	50.00	13,500.00	175.00	47,250.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	50.00	27,000.00	163.00	88,020.00
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	100.00	1,200.00	130.00	1,560.00
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	90.00	9,000.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	500.00	7,500.00	750.00	11,250.00
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	50.00	8,750.00	100.00	17,500.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	66.00	6,600.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	21.88	175.04
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	30.00	15,000.00	23.00	11,500.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 8 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDERENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00Arthur R.
Henry, Inc.
Egg Harbor, NJ
10%James R.
Ientile, Inc.
Marlboro, NJ
10%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.40	1,400.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	2.55	1,275.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	8.00	1,760.00	11.50	2,530.00
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	52.50	5,250.00
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	4.00	800.00	23.00	4,600.00
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	20.00	200.00	52.00	520.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	13.00	20,150.00	10.50	16,275.00
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	18.00	900.00	20.00	1,000.00
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	800.00	9,600.00	600.00	7,200.00
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,865.00	13,865.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	1.00	1,200.00	3.00	3,600.00
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	1.00	2,300.00	2.80	6,440.00
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	7.00	1,400.00	6.75	1,350.00
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,550.00	9,300.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	4.00	8,800.00	2.50	5,500.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	1.00	2,200.00	2.55	5,610.00
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	1.00	2,200.00	1.30	2,860.00
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	112.00	22,400.00
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	85.00	5,100.00	100.00	6,000.00
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$498,972.91		\$498,985.04

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 9 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00		A.E. Stone, Inc. Egg Harbor, NJ 10%		Black Rock Enterprises Old Bridge, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	400.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,708.10	1,708.10	10,000.00	10,000.00	
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	10.00	600.00	
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	10.00	300.00	
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F	20.00	18,000.00	0.01	9.00	7.00	6,300.00	
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	800.00	1,600.00	
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	35.00	42,000.00	10.00	12,000.00	
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	15.00	12,000.00	
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	15.00	34,500.00	7.00	16,100.00	
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00	4.50	1,800.00	
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	0.01	8.00	
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	325.00	87,750.00	115.00	31,050.00	
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	100.00	54,000.00	90.00	48,600.00	
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	75.00	900.00	80.00	960.00	
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	85.00	8,500.00	
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	250.00	3,750.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	100.00	17,500.00	88.00	15,400.00	
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	200.00	1,600.00	30.00	240.00	
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	35.00	17,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 10 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00		A.E. Stone, Inc. Egg Harbor, NJ 10%		Black Rock Enterprises Old Bridge, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	2.00	2,000.00	1.50	1,500.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	2.25	1,125.00	2.50	1,250.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	10.00	2,200.00	6.00	1,320.00
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	25.00	2,500.00	38.00	3,800.00
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	20.00	4,000.00	16.00	3,200.00
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	27.00	270.00	21.00	210.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	10.00	15,500.00	14.00	21,700.00
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	16.00	800.00	26.00	1,300.00
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	700.00	8,400.00	1,700.00	20,400.00
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,950.00	11,700.00
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	1.75	2,100.00	2.00	2,400.00
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	1.75	4,025.00	2.50	5,750.00
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	6.75	1,350.00	5.00	1,000.00
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,050.00	12,300.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	10.00	22,000.00	5.00	11,000.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	4.00	8,800.00	1.30	2,860.00
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	4.00	8,800.00	1.25	2,750.00
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	60.00	12,000.00
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	100.00	6,000.00	95.00	5,700.00
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$511,000.00		\$515,298.00

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 11 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00	Midlantic Construction Barnegat, NJ 10%	Mount Construction Co. Berlin, NJ 10%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,700.00	20,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	20.00	1,200.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	100.00	3,000.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F	20.00	18,000.00	18.00	16,200.00	5.00	4,500.00
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,610.00	3,220.00	500.00	1,000.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.01	0.01	500.00	500.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	13.00	15,600.00	40.00	48,000.00
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	3.00	2,400.00	15.00	12,000.00
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	4.00	4,000.00
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	7.00	16,100.00	7.00	16,100.00
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	0.01	4.00	1.00	400.00
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	1.00	800.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	104.00	28,080.00	110.00	29,700.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	125.00	67,500.00	100.00	54,000.00
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	328.00	3,936.00	50.00	600.00
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	62.00	6,200.00	75.00	7,500.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	826.00	12,390.00	500.00	7,500.00
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	62.00	10,850.00	75.00	13,125.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	129.00	12,900.00	100.00	10,000.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	108.00	864.00	250.00	2,000.00
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	41.00	20,500.00	22.00	11,000.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 12 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00	Midlantic Construction Barnegat, NJ 10%	Mount Construction Co. Berlin, NJ 10%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	2.19	2,190.00	1.25	1,250.00
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	4.37	2,185.00	2.00	1,000.00
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	11.50	2,530.00	7.00	1,540.00
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	17.25	3,450.00	25.00	5,000.00
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	23.00	230.00	200.00	2,000.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	14.95	23,172.50	10.00	15,500.00
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	28.75	1,437.50	25.00	1,250.00
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	1,840.00	22,080.00	750.00	9,000.00
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,127.50	12,765.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	14,375.00	14,375.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	2.30	2,760.00	2.00	2,400.00
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	2.59	5,957.00	7.00	16,100.00
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	5.75	1,150.00	5.00	1,000.00
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,955.50	17,733.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,248.25	13,489.50	1,800.00	10,800.00
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	6.00	13,200.00	6.00	13,200.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	1.00	2,200.00	1.50	3,300.00
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	1.00	2,200.00	1.50	3,300.00
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	100.00	20,000.00
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	0.01	0.60	85.00	5,100.00
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$516,558.02		\$538,165.00

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway

Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 13 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00	DeFino Contrating Cliffwood Beach, NJ 10%	Green Construction South River, NJ 10%		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	0.01	0.01
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	0.01	0.01
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	211,636.21	211,636.21
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.60	0.01	0.60
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.30	0.01	0.30
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F	20.00	18,000.00	0.01	9.00	10.00	9,000.00
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.02	950.00	1,900.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.01	0.01
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	40.00	48,000.00	16.00	19,200.00
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	18.00	14,400.00	12.00	9,600.00
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	10.00	23,000.00	8.00	18,400.00
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	10.00	4,000.00	0.01	4.00
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	0.01	8.00	0.01	8.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	140.00	37,800.00	130.00	35,100.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	95.00	51,300.00	125.00	67,500.00
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	100.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,800.00
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	140.00	14,000.00	125.00	12,500.00
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	2,400.00	36,000.00	800.00	12,000.00
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	150.00	26,250.00	52.00	9,100.00
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	90.00	9,000.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	150.00	1,200.00
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	27.00	13,500.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 14 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST AND NAME, ADDRESS AND BID OF EACH BIDDER					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST \$511,325.00		DeFino Contrating Cliffwood Beach, NJ 10%		Green Construction South River, NJ 10%	
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	1.50	1,500.00	1.50	1,500.00	
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	2.20	1,100.00	3.00	1,500.00	
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	8.00	1,760.00	6.75	1,485.00	
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	36.00	3,600.00	44.00	4,400.00	
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	5.30	1,060.00	15.00	3,000.00	
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	16.00	160.00	20.00	200.00	
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	13.00	20,150.00	13.00	20,150.00	
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	21.00	1,050.00	25.00	1,250.00	
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	900.00	10,800.00	1,600.00	19,200.00	
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	1,850.00	11,100.00	
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	1.80	2,160.00	2.00	2,400.00	
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	1.50	3,450.00	2.25	5,175.00	
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	8.00	1,600.00	5.00	1,000.00	
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,300.00	19,800.00	2,570.00	15,420.00	
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,955.00	11,730.00	
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	10.00	22,000.00	6.00	13,200.00	
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	3.00	6,600.00	2.00	4,400.00	
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	0.50	1,100.00	1.00	2,200.00	
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	95.00	19,000.00	
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	90.00	5,400.00	0.01	0.60	
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	150.00	9,000.00	
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00		\$657,057.93		\$759,759.75	

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S AVERAGE
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,978.57
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURAN	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,484.64
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	37,894.45
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,103.58
5	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,726.54
6	DRUM	60.00	UNIT	50.00	3,000.00	707.49
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	30.00	UNIT	40.00	1,200.00	730.89
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	900.00	S.F	20.00	18,000.00	5,627.57
9	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' x 8'	2.00	UNIT	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,910.72
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' x 8'	1.00	UNIT	1,600.00	1,600.00	875.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.00	UNIT	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,864.29
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,878.57
15	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
16	ROUGH GRADING SITEBASINS	1.00	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	37,186.43
17	EXCAVATION, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	1,200.00	C.Y.	40.00	48,000.00	24,171.43
18	INFILTRATION BASIN BOTTOM PREPARATION	800.00	S.Y.	15.00	12,000.00	9,214.29
19	BASIN BOTTOM SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	1,000.00	S.Y.	10.00	10,000.00	3,142.86
20	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	2,300.00	S.Y.	10.00	23,000.00	19,862.14
21	TACK COAT	400.00	GAL	1.00	400.00	1,081.71
22	PRIME COAT	800.00	GAL	1.00	800.00	720.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	270.00	TON	85.00	22,950.00	34,309.29
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	540.00	TON	75.00	40,500.00	53,884.29
25	PRECAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	12.00	UNIT	65.00	780.00	1,594.29
26	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	100.00	L.F.	95.00	9,500.00	8,571.43
27	CONCRETE HEADWALL	15.00	C.Y.	65.00	975.00	13,024.29
28	OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.00	UNIT	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,671.43
29	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK, D50=8"	175.00	S.Y.	500.00	87,500.00	14,387.50
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	100.00	S.Y.	80.00	8,000.00	7,800.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	8.00	S.F.	50.00	400.00	701.07
32	9" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500.00	L.F.	30.00	15,000.00	14,607.14

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Park-And-Ride Facility At Garden State Parkway
Interchange 58 and C.R. 539, Little Egg Harbor Township, O.C.

NO. OF BIDDERS

14

DATE:

11/20/2018

Page 16 of 16

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF
COST AND NAME, ADDRESS
AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

ENGINEER'S AVERAGE
ESTIMATE OF
COST
\$511,325.00

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
33	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4"	1,000.00	L.F.	2.00	2,000.00	1,677.86
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	500.00	L.F.	4.00	2,000.00	1,532.86
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	220.00	S.F.	6.00	1,320.00	1,956.43
36	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	100.00	S.F.	40.00	4,000.00	3,667.86
37	1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	200.00	L.F.	6.00	1,200.00	3,508.57
38	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	10.00	L.F.	15.00	150.00	432.00
39	1.5" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	1,550.00	L.F.	4.00	6,200.00	17,379.93
40	3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	50.00	L.F.	12.00	600.00	1,078.04
41	11" X 18" JUNCTION BOX	12.00	UNIT	250.00	3,000.00	11,050.37
42	FOUNDATION, TYPE LIGHTING	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	10,351.07
43	METER CABINET, TYPE P, INCL. FOUNDATION	1.00	UNIT	4,000.00	4,000.00	14,530.00
44	GROUND WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	1,200.00	L.F.	3.50	4,200.00	2,083.71
45	MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 10 AWG	2,300.00	L.F.	3.50	8,050.00	4,872.71
46	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 1 AWG	200.00	L.F.	5.50	1,100.00	1,269.29
47	LIGHTING STANDARD ALUMINUM	6.00	UNIT	2,000.00	12,000.00	16,425.21
48	LUMINAIRE	6.00	UNIT	1,000.00	6,000.00	9,259.39
49	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	2,200.00	S.Y.	4.00	8,800.00	13,907.14
51	NO ITEM	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
52	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE PINELANDS	2,200.00	S.Y.	2.00	4,400.00	4,439.29
53	STRAW MULCHING	2,200.00	S.Y.	1.00	2,200.00	2,852.14
54	BIORETENTION SOIL MIXTURE	200.00	C.Y.	60.00	12,000.00	13,685.71
55	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60.00	HOUR	60.00	3,600.00	4,075.84
56	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSH-	60.00	HOUR	150.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:					\$511,325.00	518,247.31

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK OF BOARD